By a majority vote the RTM members approved the Finance Committee’s recommendation. 

ARTICLE 2 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM SALARIES TO GENERAL EXPENSES POLICE DEPT. 
To see if the Town will vote to amend Article 5 of FY12 Annual Town Meeting by transferring Fifty-Five Thousand 
($55,000.00) Dollars, from Line 210A – Police Department Salaries to Line 210B – Police Department General 
Expenses. 
Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) Dollars to be used for building maintenance and Forty-Thousand ($40,000.00) Dollars 
to be used to supplement our gasoline account and Five Thousand ($5,000.00) Dollars to be used for recruit

[...]

increase as more work will need to be completed in the coming months.  Currently we are down to $2,985.28 in our 
building maintenance account. 
As of now, we have expended sixty-three (63%) percent of our gasoline budget and this does not include the month 
of January.  Although it varies, we typically spend Ninety-Five Thousand ($95,000) Dollars per fiscal year in 
gasoline.  We currently have Thirty-Five Thousand ($35,000) Dollars left in our account.  Experts are predicting the 

prices in gas, in this area of the country, to rise above $4.00 per gallon before Memorial Day.  Besides our normal 
course of daily patrols and responses, we have also hired two new recruits who are mandated to take a cruiser each

[...]

The North Attleborough Police Department just appointed two new officers 
and they are scheduled to begin the academy in March, 2012. 

FINANCE COMMITTEE VOTE: 7-0       MAJORITY VOTE 
FINANCE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION:  That the Town vote to transfer Fifty-Five Thousand 
($55,000.00) Dollars, from Line 210A – Police Department Salaries to Line 210B – Police Department General 
Expenses. 
FINANCE COMMITTEE REASON:  As stated in the purpose and justification.  

By a majority vote the RTM members approved the Finance Committee’s recommendation.